OP \$65.00 3105614

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM335047

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert McKee		03/13/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Palm Beach Motoring Accessories, Inc.	
Street Address:	7744 SW Jack James Drive	
City:	Stuart	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34997	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3105614	WOLFGANG CONCOURS SERIES
Registration Number:	3448117	SOUVERÄN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (505)217-5266
Email: pcrane@pcrane.com
Correspondent Name: Pamela J. Crane

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 28478

Address Line 4: Santa Fe, NEW MEXICO 87592

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela Crane
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela Crane/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=WG & Soveran - Trademark Assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005477 FRAME: 0572

900318566

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT of Entire Interest and Goodwill

WHEREAS Robert McKee, an individual and United States citizen has adopted, used and is using the following two marks registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

US Serial Number: 77218838 Application Filed: Jun. 29, 2007 US Registration: 3448117 Registration Date: Jun. 17, 2008 WOLFGANG CONCOURS SERIES US Serial Number: 76605397 Application Filed: Aug. 02, 2004 US Registration: 3105614 Registration Date: Jun. 20, 2006 AND Palm Beach Motoring Accessories, Inc., a Florida corporation having a principal place of business at 7744 SW Jack James Drive, Stuart, Florida 34997 desires to acquire these marks and their associated goodwill. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Rober McKee hereby assigns to Palm Beach Motoring Accessories, Inc. his entire rights, title, and interest in the above marks together with the entire goodwill associated with the above marks. STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MAYNY Sworm to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this Aday of March, 2015, by Robert McKee BARBARAN PEREZ MY COMMISSION & FT 00.0807 Booted The Motor Public Underwinn [seal] Personally Known OR Produced Identification Type of Identification Produced	SOUVERÄN			
WOLFGANG CONCOURS SERIES US Serial Number: 76605397 Application Filed: Aug. 02, 2004 US Registration: 3105614 Registration Date: Jun. 20, 2006 AND Palm Beach Motoring Accessories, Inc., a Florida corporation having a principal place of business at 7744 SW Jack James Drive, Stuart, Florida 34997 desires to acquire these marks and their associated goodwill. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Rober McKee hereby assigns to Palm Beach Motoring Accessories, Inc. his entire rights, title, and interest in the above marks together with the entire goodwill associated with the above marks. STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MONTH COUNTY OF MONTH BARBADAR PEREZ MY COMMISSION OF FT 001894 EMPIRES. April 10, 2017 Based The Medical Public Underwhats [seal] Personally Known OR Produced Identification OR Produced Identification	US Serial Number:	77218838	Application Filed:	Jun. 29, 2007
US Serial Number: 76605397 Application Filed: Aug. 02, 2004 US Registration: 3105614 Registration Date: Jun. 20, 2006 AND Palm Beach Motoring Accessories, Inc., a Florida corporation having a principal place of business at 7744 SW Jack James Drive, Stuart, Florida 34997 desires to acquire these marks and their associated goodwill. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Rober McKee hereby assigns to Palm Beach Motoring Accessories, Inc. his entire rights, title, and interest in the above marks together with the entire goodwill associated with the above marks. STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MUTHY Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this day of March, 2015, by Robert McKee BARBARAM PEREZ EXPIRES April 10, 2017 MY COMMISSION # FF 00184 EXPIRES April 10, 2017 Notary Public-State of Florida [seal] Personally Known OR Produced Identification	US Registration:	3448117		
US Serial Number: 76605397 Application Filed: Aug. 02, 2004 US Registration: 3105614 Registration Date: Jun. 20, 2006 AND Palm Beach Motoring Accessories, Inc., a Florida corporation having a principal place of business at 7744 SW Jack James Drive, Stuart, Florida 34997 desires to acquire these marks and their associated goodwill. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Rober McKee hereby assigns to Palm Beach Motoring Accessories, Inc. his entire rights, title, and interest in the above marks together with the entire goodwill associated with the above marks. STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MUTHY Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this day of March, 2015, by Robert McKee BARBARAM PEREZ EXPIRES April 10, 2017 MY COMMISSION # FF 00184 EXPIRES April 10, 2017 Notary Public-State of Florida [seal] Personally Known OR Produced Identification	WOLFGANG CONC	OURS SERIES		
AND Palm Beach Motoring Accessories, Inc., a Florida corporation having a principal place of business at 7744 SW Jack James Drive, Stuart, Florida 34997 desires to acquire these marks and their associated goodwill. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Rober McKee hereby assigns to Palm Beach Motoring Accessories, Inc. his entire rights, title, and interest in the above marks together with the entire goodwill associated with the above marks. STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MOVANY Sworm to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this day of March, 2015, by Robert McKee BARBARAM PEREZ MY COMMISSION # FF 001894 EXPRES April 10, 2017 BARBARAM PEREZ MY COMMISSION # FF 001894 EXPRES April 10, 2017 Seal] Personally Known OR Produced Identification OR Produced Identification			Application Filed:	Aug. 02, 2004
place of business at 7744 SW Jack James Drive, Stuart, Florida 34997 desires to acquire these marks and their associated goodwill. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Rober McKee hereby assigns to Palm Beach Motoring Accessories, Inc. his entire rights, title, and interest in the above marks together with the entire goodwill associated with the above marks. Robert McKee STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MATCH OF THE MATC	US Registration:	3105614		· · ·
acknowledged, Rober McKee hereby assigns to Palm Beach Motoring Accessories, Inc. his entire rights, title, and interest in the above marks together with the entire goodwill associated with the above marks. Robert McKee Robert McKee	place of business at 7'	744 SW Jack James Di	ories, Inc., a Florida con rive, Stuart, Florida 34	rporation having a principal 997 desires to acquire these
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MANY Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this 3 day of March, 2015, by Robert McKee BARBARA M. PEREZ MY COMMISSION # FF 001984 EXPIRES: April 10, 2017 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters [seal] Personally Known OR Produced Identification	acknowledged, Rober rights, title, and interest	McKee hereby assigns	s to Palm Beach Motor	ring Accessories, Inc. his entire
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this 3 day of March, 2015, by Robert McKee BARBARA M. PEREZ MY COMMISSION # FF 001984 EXPIRES: April 10, 2017 Bonded Thru Notary Public Undenwriters [seal] Personally Known OR Produced Identification			Robert	McKee
BARBARA M. PEREZ MY COMMISSION # FF 001984 EXPIRES: April 10, 2017 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters [seal] Personally Known OR Produced Identification	COUNTY OF MW Sworn to (or affirmed	<u>M</u>	e me this <u> 3</u> day of	March, 2015, by Robert
MY COMMISSION # FF 001984 EXPIRES: April 10, 2017 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters [seal] Personally KnownOR Produced Identification			12 No	
Personally Known OR Produced Identification	MY COMMISSION # FI EXPIRES: April 10	F001984 , 2017	Notary Public	-State of Florida
	[seal]			
			entification	

RECORDED: 03/13/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005477 FRAME: 0573